

Spl. Pocso-08/2025
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 08

Dated: 07.02.2025

Today is fixed for return of accused Tapas Kumar Sardar from PC.

Accused Tapas Kumar Sardar is returned from PC along with the forwarding report of IO and with enclosures being seizure list dated 06.02.2025 and medical slips dated 05.02.2025, 06.02.2025 and 07.02.2025.

Accused Tapas Kumar Sardar is taken into custody.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Sri Swapan Maity is present by filing hazira.

A petition is filed praying for bail of accused along with fresh Vokatnama and with no objection certificate.

Copy served.

At this stage, the prayer of IO dated 31.01.2025 along with its enclosure being seizure list dated 31.01.2025 is placed before me by BC-II of this Court.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Issue notice upon DC/VG intimating them the next date of hearing of bail petition.

Accused remanded to JC.

Fix 20.02.2025 for production of accused Tapas Kumar Sardar from JC through VC, hearing of bail petition filed for accused this day and IO's report.

CD be produced on date fixed.

Next date be intimated to the Controller, Diamond Harbour Sub-Correctional Home regarding production of accused through VC.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas