

CIS - 08/2025  
**Spl. Pocso-08/2025**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 19**

**Dated: 22.04.2025**

The case record is put up by a put up petition filed for accused Tapas Kumar Sardar.

A petition is filed praying for bail of accused. Copy served.

**Issue notice upon DC/VG intimating them regarding hearing of bail petition.**

To date I.e 29.04.2025 for hearing.

C.D be produced on next date so fixed.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas