

CIS-08/2025
Spl. ST-01(05)2025
Spl. Pocso-08/2025
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 28

Dated: 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-14, 15 and 16.

All the three accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Sri Swapan Maity files hazira for the State along with hazira of CSW-15 and 16.

SR of summons received duly served upon CSW-2, 3, 8, 12, 14, 15 and 16.

CSW-15 is examined in chief as PW-9 and cross examined in full.

During his examination in chief, the signature of Dr. Krishnendu Roy along with his official seal in seizure list dated 03.03.2025 is marked as **Exbt. P-4 (PW-9)**.

CSW-16 is examined in chief as PW-10 and cross examined in full.

During his examination in chief, the signature of Mehedi Hasan Molla in the seizure list dated 04.03.2025 is marked as **Exbt. P-5 (PW-10)**.

CSW-8 and 14 did not turn up in this schedule in spite of receiving summons.

Fix 27.01.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-8 and 14.

Fix 30.01.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-17 and 18.

Fix 03.02.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-19.

Prosecution to take steps for producing witnesses 17, 18 and 19.

Issue bailable WWA of Rs. 200/- each against CSW-8 and 14.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas