

CIS-08/2025
Spl. ST-01(05)2025
Spl. Pocso-08/2025
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 34

Dated: 30.04.2026

The case record is put up today, 29.04.2026 been declared holiday due to West Bengal Legislative Assembly Election, 2026.

Fix 01.06.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW-8 and 14.

Prosecution to take steps for producing witnesses accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas